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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  216
AN ACT to renumber 29.093 (2) (i); to amend 29.093 (2) (b), 29.093 (2) (g) and 29.093 (2) (i) (title); and to create

29.093 (2) (i) 2 of the statutes, relating to: the issuance of resident deer hunting licenses to members of the U.S. armed
forces.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  29.093 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.093 (2) (b)  Archer hunting license; issuance after
the beginning of the open season for hunting deer.  A
Except as provided in par. (i) 2., a resident archer hunting
license or, a nonresident archer hunting license or a con-
servation patron license issued during the open season for
the hunting of deer with a bow and arrow is not valid does
not authorize such hunting until 3 days after it is issued,
excluding the date of issuance.

SECTION  2.  29.093 (2) (g) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.093 (2) (g)  Restriction on the issuance of deer
hunting licenses during the open season.  Except as pro-
vided under par. (i) 1, no resident deer hunting license,
nonresident deer hunting license, sports license or con-

servation patron license may be issued during the open
season for the hunting of deer with firearms.

SECTION  3.  29.093 (2) (i) (title) of the statutes is
amended to read:

29.093 (2) (i) (title)  Exceptions for service members.
SECTION  4.  29.093 (2) (i) of the statutes is renum-

bered 29.093 (2) (i) 1.
SECTION  5.  29.093 (2) (i) 2. of the statutes is created

to read:
29.093 (2) (i) 2.  A resident archer hunting license or

a conservation patron license issued during the open sea-
son for hunting deer with a bow and arrow authorizes
such hunting beginning on the date of issuance if issued
to a person who is a member of the U.S. armed forces who
exhibits proof that he or she is in active service with the
armed forces and that he or she is stationed in this state
or is a resident of this state on furlough or leave.

SECTION  6.  Effective date.  This act takes effect on
the first day of the 2nd month beginning after publication.
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